EXHIBIT LIST
COMMUNITY ZONING APPEALS BOARD 12

DECEMBER 03, 2007

RESOLUTION #  CZAB12-31-07

ITEM# | HEARING# APPLICANT’'S NAME SS-TT-RR

2 07-172 ROGER & DOROTHY WOLIN 31-54-41

EX. # | EXHIBIT DESCRIPTION IN FILE

3-RING WHITE NOTEBOOK - WOTIN (name) ON COVER; 3 DIVIDERS NO

9 WAIVERS YES

2-3 | AERIAL PHOTO OF NEIGHBORHOOD WITH RED DOTS IDENTIFYING NO
CERTAIN PROPERTIES (on foam board)
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2-14
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2-17

2-18
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2.  Zoning — Immediate Area

3.  Zoning approvals by County Boards — Section 31, Township 54,
Range 41
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Approved: Mayor
Veto: '

Override:
RESOLUTION NO. Z-22-05
WHEREAS, IRA & BAMBI GRABOW fxppiied to Community Zoning Appeals Board
12 for the following:
(1) EU-1 to EUSS
OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE TO REQUEST #1, THE FOLLOWING:

(2) To permit a lot with an area of .645 gross acre and a lot with an area of 793 gross acre
(1 gross acre required for each). » '

Upon a demonstration that the applicable standards have been satisfied, approval of the
request may be considered under §33-31 1{A)(14) (Alternative Site Development Option) or
under §33-311(A)4)(b) (Non-Use Variance) or (c) (Alternative Non-Use Variance).

A plan is on file and may be examined in the Zoning Department entitled “Specific

Purpose Survey, Site Plan, Ira Grabow,” as prepared by Robayna and Associates, dated
stamped rec;eived 4/19/05.

SUBJECT PROPERTY: The east 257’ of Lots 1 & 2 in Block 3, AMENDED PLAT OF
GRANADA PARK, !’Iat book 40, Page 21.

 LOCATION: The Southwest comer of S.W. 76 Street & S.W. 48 Court; AJK/A: 4820 S.W.
76 Street, Miami-Dade County, Florida, and

WHEREAS, a public. heéring of .Community Zoning Appeals Board 12 was
advertised and held, as required by law, and all interested parties concerned in the matter
were givgn an opportunity to be heard, and upon due and proper considération having
been given to the matter it Was the opinion of Community Zoning Appeals Board 12 that
the requested district boundary change to EU-S (item #1) or in the alternative the request to
permit a lot with an area of .645 gross acre and.a {ot with an area of .793 gross acre
(tem #2) would not be compatible with the neighborhood and area concérned and would

be in conflict with the principle and intent of the plan for the development of Miami-Dade

31-54-41/04-270 Page 1 Z-22-05



County, Florida, and should be denied and said application was ‘denied by Resolution No. -
CZAB12-31-05, and |

WHEREAS, IRA & BAMBI GRABOW appealed the decision of Community Zoning

 Appeals Board 12 to the Board of County Commissioners for the following:

(1) EU-1to EU-S
OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE TO REQUEST #1, THE FOLLOWING:

(2) Applicant is requesting to permit a lot with an area of .645 gross acre and a tot with an
area of .793 gross acre (1 gross acre required for each).

Upon a demonstration that the applicable standards have been satisfied, approval of request
#2 may be considered under §33-31 1(A)(14) {(Alternative Site Development Option) or
under §33-311(A)(4)(b) (Non-Use Variance) or (c) (Alternative Non-Use Variance). -

A plan is on file and may be examined in the Zon-in'g.Departrhent entitled *Specific
Purpose Survey, Site Plan, Ira Grabow,” as prepared by Robayna and Associates, dated
stamped received 4/19/05. Plan may be modified at public hearing.

SUBJECT PROPERTY: The east 257 of Lots 1 & 2 in Block 3, AMENDED PLAT OF
GRANADA PARK, Plat book 40, Page 21. ' ’

" LOCATION: The Southwest comner of S.W. 76 Street & S.W. 48 Court; A/K/A: 4820 S.W.

76 Street, Miami-Dade County, Florida, and
WHEREAS, a public hearing of the Board of County Commissioners was advertised
and held, as required by the Zoning Procedure Ordinance, and all interested parties

concerned in the matter were given an opportunity to be heard, and at which time the

‘applicant proffered a Declaration of Restrictions which among other {hingé provided:

1. Site Plan. That said Property shall be developed substantially in accordance with
the plans previously submitted, entitled “Specific Purpose Survey/Site Plan”
prepared by Robayna and Associates, Inc., dated stamped received April 19, 2005,
said plans being on file with the Miami-Dade County. Department of Planning and
Zoning, and by reference made a part of this agreement.

2. Setback and Lot Coverage Reguirements for Lot A. Any residential unit constructed
on Lot A shall have a minimum rear setback of twenty-five feet {25%), a minimum
front setback of fifty feet (507), a minimum interior side setback of fifteen feet
(159, a minimum side setback from SW 48 Court of twenty-five feet (257, a
maximum lot coverage of fifteen percent (15%) for a two (2) story residence.

31-54-41/04-270 Page 2 Z-22-05



-3. Setback and Lot Coverage Requirements for Lot B. Any residential unit constructed
on Lot B shall have a minimum rear setback. of twenty-five feet (25'), a minimum
front setback of fifty feet (50°), a minimum interior side setback of fifteen feet
(15'), a maximum lot coverage of twenty percent (20%) for a one (1) story
residence and a maximum lot coverage of fifteen percent (15%) for a two (2) story

residence.

WHEREAS, this Board has been advised that the subject application has been reviewed

“for compliance with concurrency requirements for levels of services and, at this stage of the

request, the same was found to comply with the req-uirements,‘and

WHEREAS, after reviewing the record and decision of Community Zoning Appeals
Board 12 and after having given‘an opportunity for interested parties to be heard, it is the
opinion of this Board that the ‘grounds and reasons ﬁwade by Community Zoning Appeals
Board 12 in Resolution No.CZAB12-31-05 were sufficient to merit a reversal of the
decision, and the appeal should be granted and the decision of Community Zoning Appeals
Board 12 should be overruled, and

WHEREAS, the request to permit a Io-t with an area of .645 gross acres and a lot with
an area of .793 gross acres would be in harmony with the general purpoée and intent of the
regulations and would conform with the requirements and intent ofthe Zoning Procedure .
Ordinance, and that thé proffered Declaration of Restrictions should be accepted, and that
the requested district boundary change to EU-S (tem #1) would not be compatible with the
neighbdrhood and area concerned and wouid be in conflict with the principle and intent of
the plan for the development of Miami-Dade County; Florida, and should be denied, and

WHEREAS, a motion to grant the appeal and overrule the decision of Community
Zoning Appeals Board 12, accept the proffered Declaration of Restrictions, approve item #2
asa noﬁ-use variance, and deny ltem #1 without prejudice was offered by Commissioner

Carlos A. Gimmenez; seconded by Commissioner Rebecca Sosa, and upon a poll of the

members present the vote was as follows:

31-54-41/04-270 Page 3 ' Z-22-05



Bruno A. Barreiro absent Dennis C. Moss aye

Dr. Barbara M. Carey-Shuler aye Dorrin D. Rotle aye

Jose “Pepe” Diaz absent Natacha Seijas aye

Carlos A. Gimmenez aye Katy Sorenson aye

Sally A. Heyman : absent Rebecca Sosa aye

Barbara J. Jordan aye Sen. javier D. Souto absent
Chairperson Joe A. Martinez aye

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners,
Miami-Dade County, Florida, that the appeal be and the same is hereby granted and the
decision of Community Zoning Appeals Board 12 is hereby overruled, and that the request
to permit a lot with an area of .645 gross acres and a lot with an area of .793 gross acres be
and the same is hereby approved as non-use variance, subject to the following conditions:

1. That a site plan be submitted to and meet with the approval of the Director of the

Department of Planning and Zoning upon the submittal of an application for a

building permit and/or Certificate of Completion; said plan to include, but not

limited to, location of structure or structures, exits and entrances, drainage, walls,
fences, landscaping, and other requirements.

2. That in the approval of the plan, the same be substantially in accordance with that
submitted for the hearing entitled “Specific Purpose Survey, Site Plan, lra Grabow,”

as prepared by Robayna and Associates, dated stamped received 4/19/05.

3. That the use be established and maintained in accordance with the approved plan.

4. That the applicant submit to the Department for its review and approval a
landscaping plan which indicates the type and size of plant material prior to the
issuance of a building permit and to be installed prior to the issuance of a Certificate
of Completion.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that requested district -bbundary change to EU-S
(tem #1) be and the same is hereby denied without prejudice;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolution No. CZAB12-3105 is hereby null and
. void.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, pursuant to Section 33-6 of the Code of Miami-

Dade County,'FIorida, the County hereby accepts the proffered covenant and does exercise

31-54-41/04-270 Page 4 Z-22-05



its opﬁon to enforce the proffered restrictions wherein the same are more festrictive than
applicable zoning regulations.

The Director is hereby authorized to make the ﬁecessary changes and notations
upon the maps and re.cordsl of the Miami-Dade County Department of Planning and Zoning
and to issue all permits in accordance with. the terms and conditions of this wesolution.

THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED this 17" day of
November, 2005, and shall become effective ten (10) days after the date of its adoption
unless vetoed by the Mayor, and if vetoed, shall become effective only upon an override
by this Board. .

No. 05-6-CZ12-1
€j .

HARVEY RUVIN, Clerk

Board of County Commissioners
Miami-Dade County, Florida

7 X3 Y 0 B

Deputy Clerk

THIS RESOLUTION WAS TRANSMITTED TO THE CLERK OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS ON THE 2"° DAY OF DECEMBER, 2005.

31-54-41/04-270 Page5 : Z-22-05



STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

I, Earl Jones, as Deputy Clerk for the Miami-Dade County Department of Planning
and Zoning as designated by the Dire&or of the Miami-Dade County Department of
Planning and Zoning and Ex-Officio Secretary of the Board of County Commissione.rs of
said County, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the abpve and forégoing is a true and correct copy
of Resolution No. Z-22-05 adopted by said Board of County Commissioners at its meeting
held on the 17™ day of November, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and official seal on this the

2™ day of December, 2005.

oy
/ /Zf/‘\. Ao

-.':‘:/'./".'.’ [ :'/ 2
Earl Jones, Deputy Clerk (3230)
Miami-Dade County Department of Planning and Zoning
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Process Number: 04-270
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RESOLUTION KO, 180l

The following resolution was offered by Commissioner p.q ph 4

Zosgay » 8econded by Commissioner John 1.
McLeod » and upon poll of members present, the vote

was as followsg

Faris N, Cowart -~ Absent John B, Moleod = Aye

Charles F, Hall -~ Aye Ralph A, Fossey - Aye

Edwin L. Magon -~ Absent ‘

WHEREAS, H. JACKSON APPLEGET hag applied for a change of zone frrom EU-1
(One-icre Egtates) to EU-M (Estate Use Hodifiéd) to pormit two sites from
1.05 acre plot on the Bl of Lot 4, less the East 525 fest thereof, Kingoley's
Subdivision (Plat Book 1, Page 41), East side of South Wost 50bh Avenus
between 76 and 77 Streets, Dade County, Florida, and

WHEREA3, & public hsaring of the Inde County Zoning Commizsion was ad-
Q vertised and held as required by law, and after heuring all interested parties

and considering the adjacent areas, the Zoning Commission recommendsd that the
application be denied, and

miEREAS, & public ho .ring of this Board was advertised and held, aﬁ which
time the recommendations of the Zoning Commission wers presented, and interest-
ed partios préﬁant and c‘;noerned in the same were heard, and upon due and

- proper consideration having hoeen given to the matter, and after poersonal ine

speotion of the prop':rby in question, it appesrs to this Board that the raquest-
ed chango of sone “should be approved;

'NOW THER:FORE DR I RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners, Dade
County, Florida, that the aforedescribed property be zoned KUM (Estate Use

Modified),
4 The Zoning Direetor is hereby dirested to make the necessary notations
upoﬁ the maps and regdi‘da of the Dade Cocunty Zoning and Building Department.
PASSED AND ALOPTSED this 17th day of July y 1958,
HEARDS 5.21-58 - ,
HOO 33 ’B "
. 0ARD OF Coupyy COMMISSIONERS
I8 | DADE Counry, puoppy

ny._,,_ﬂf}_{:fﬁnﬂ. FOSSEY

} _ Chairm an/ Vgc;c';}";‘”r"‘""**-*-

i . 3, LEATHERMAN, CLERK

EDWARD D. PHELAN.

\ By . Deputy Clerk




8TATE OF FLORIDA
838

— 2 S

COUNTY OF DADE

I, BE. B. IEATB]!!RMAN, Clexrk of the Circult Court in and for Dade
County, Florida, and Ex-Officlo Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners
of sald County, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the..above and foregoing is a true

and correct copy of Resolution No. 1804 , adopted by the said Board

of County Commissioners at its meeting held on _ July 17th 39 58 |

as appears of record in the minutes of said Board of County Commissioners.
IN WITNESS WHERECF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal
on this _13th day of August , AcD. 19 58 .

E. B. LEATHERMAN, Ex-Officio Clerk
Board of County Commissioners
Dade County, Florida

/5l

Deputy Clerk -~

BEAL

Board of County Commissioners
Dade County, Florida






RESOLUTION NO. CZAB12-1-07
WHEREAS, LUIS & SHERRIE MECHOSO applied for the following:
(1) RU-1 and EU-1 to RU-1

{2) To waive the zoning regulations requiring section line rights-of-way to be 80" in width;
to permit 25’ of dedication (40’ required) for the west side of S:W. 47 Avenue.

Upoﬁ demonstration that the applicable standards have been satisfied, approval of request
#2 may be considered under §33-311 (A)4)(b) (Non-Use Variance) or {c) (Alternative Non-
Use Variance).

Plans are on file and may be examined in the Zoning Department, entitled “Mechoso
Residence,” as prepared by Portuondo Perotti Architects, Inc., dated stamped received
10/31/06 and consisting of 10 sheets. :

SUBJECT PROPERTY: Lots 3 and 4, Block “A” and the east 218.38’ of the south 15’ of the
north 295’ of the SE % of the NE 1%, less the east 25’, and less the west 108.87’, all in
Section 31, Township 54 South, Range 41 East of GRANADA PARK, Plat book 23, Page 28.

LOCATION: The southwest corner of S.W. 47 Avenue & S.W. 76 Terrace, Miami-Dade
County, Florida, and

WHEREAS, a public hearing of the Miami-Dade County Community Zoning Appeals

Board 12 was advertised and held, as required by law, and all interested parties concerned

in the matter were given an opportunity to be heard, and at which time the applicant

proffered a Declaration of Restrictions which among other things provided:

(1) That said Property shall be developed substantially in accordance with the plans
previously submitted, prepared by Portuondo Perotti Architects, entitted “MECHOSO
RESIDENCE", sealed and dated, stamped received the 31* day of October 2006,
consisting of ten (10) sheets (coversheet, L-002, A-101, A-102, A-103, A-104, A-201,
A-202, A-301, and L-101) said plans being on file with the Miami-Dade County
Department of Planning and Zoning, and by reference made a part of the agreement.

WHEREAS, this Board has been advised that the subject application has been
reviewed for compliance with concurrency requirements for levels of services and, at this
 stage of the request, the same was found to comply with the requirements, and

WHEREAS, upon due and proper consideration having been given to the matter, it is

the opinion of this Board that the requested district boundary change to RU-1 (ltem #1)
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would be compatible with the neigh.borhoo;i: and area concerned and would not be in
conflict with the principle and intent of the plan for the development of Miami-Dade
County, Florida, and that the request to waive the zoning regulations requiring section line
rights-of-way to be 80’ in width; to permit 25’ of dedication for the west side of S.W. 47
Avenue (Item #2), would be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of the
regulations and would conform with the requirements and intent of the Zoning Procedure
Ordinance, and that the proffered Declaration of Restrictions should be accepted, and

WHEREAS, a motion to accept the proffered Declaration of Restrictions, to approve
ltem #1, and to approve item #2 as a non-use variance, was offered by Jose 1. Valdes,

seconded by Carla Ascencio-Savola, and upon a poll of the members present the vote was

as follows:

Carla Ascencio-Savola aye jose 1. Valdes aye
Edward D. Levinson aye Robert W. Wilcosky aye
Alberto Santana aye Elliot N. Zack aye

Peggy Brodeur aye

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Miami-Dade County Community
Zoning Appeals Board 12, that the requested district boundary change to RU-1 (item #1) be
and the same is hereby approved and said property is hereby zoned accordingly. |

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the request to waive the zoning regulations
requiring section line rights-of-way to be 80’ in width; to permit 25’ of dedication for the
waest side of S.W. 47 Avenue (item #2) be and the same is hereby approved as a non-use
variance, subject to the following conditions:
1. That a site plan be submitted to and meet with the approval of the Director of the

Department of Planning and Zoning upon the submittal of an application for a

building permit and/or Certificate of Completion; said plan to include among other

things but not limited to, location of structure or structures, exits and entrances,
drainage, walls, fences, landscaping, etc.
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2. That in the approval of the plan, the same be substantially in accordance with that
submitted for the hearing entitled “Mechoso Residence” as prepared by Portuondo

Perotti Architects, Inc., dated stamped received 10/31/06 and consisting of 10

sheets. Except as may be specified by any zoning resolution applicable to the

subject property, any future additions on the property which conform to Zoning

Code requirements will not require further public hearing action.

3. That the use be established and maintained in accordance with the approved plan.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, pursuant to Section 33-6 of the Code of Miami-
Dade County, Florida, the County hereby accepts the proffered covenant and does exercise
its option to enforce the proffered restrictions wherein the same are more restrictive than
applicable zoning regulations.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, notice is hereby given to the applicant that the
approval herein constitutes an initial development order and does not constitute a final
development order and that one, or more, concurrency determinations will subsequently be
required before development will be permitted.

The Director is hereby authorized to make the necessary notations upon the maps
and records of the Miami-Dade County Department of Planning and Zoning and to issue all
permits in accordance with the terms and conditions of this resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 9" day of January, 2007.

Hearing No. 06-10-CZ12-2
Is
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STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

1, Luis Salvat, as Deputy Clerk for the Miami-Dade County Department of Planning and
Zoning as designated by the Director of the Miami-Dade County Department of Planning and
Zoning and Ex-Officio Secretary of the Miami-Dade County Community Zoning Appeals Board
12, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution
No. CZAB12-1-07 adopted by said Community Zoning Appeals Board at its meeting held on

the 9* day of January 2007.

"IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand on this the 19" day of January 2007.

Luis Salvat, Deputy Clerk (2678)
Miami-Dade County Department of Planning and Zoning




- RESOLUTION NO. CZAB12-25-06
WHEREAS, SEAN P. COYLE applied for the following:
(1) EU-1 & RU-1to RU-1

{2) To permit a single-family residence setback 15’ from the front (west) property line and
setback 13’ from the rear (east) property line (25’ required from each).

OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE TO REQUESTS #1 & #2, THE FOLLOWING REQUESTS #3 & #4:
(3) To permit a single-family residence with a lot coverage of 34.6% (15% permitted).

(4) To permit the single-family residence setback 15° (50’ required) from the front {west)
property line and 13’ (25’ required) from the rear {east) property line.

AND WITH EITHER ALTERNATIVE, THE FOLLOWING REQUEST:

(5) To permit a swimming pool setback 55’ 5" (75’ required) from the front (west) property
line.

Upon demonstration that the applicable standards have been satisfied, approval of requests
#2 - #5 may be considered under §33-311(A)(14) (Alternative Site Development Option for
Single-family or Duplex Dwellings) or under §33-311(A)(4)(b) (Non-Use Variance) or {c)
(Alternative Non-Use Variance).

Plans are on file and may be examined in the Zoning Department entitled “Villa Serena
Residence,” as prepared by Estudios en Diseiio, Title Page, and Sheets A2.1 & A2.2 dated
stamped received 4/24/06 and the rest dated stamped received 5/12/06 and consisting of a
total of 9 sheets.

SUBJECT PROPERTY: Lots 1 & 2, Block “A,” and the west 83.39’ of the east 218.38' of the
south 15’ of the north 295’ of the SE Y of the NE %, less the east 25’ thereof in Section 31,
Township 54 South, Range 41 East of GRANADA PARK, Plat book 23, Page 28.

LOCATION: The Southeast corner of S.W. 47 Court & S.W. 76 Terrace, Miami-Dade
County, Florida, and

WHEREAS, a public hearing of the Miami-Dade County Community Zoning Appeals
Board 12 was advertised and held, as required by law, and all interested parties concerned
in the matter were given an opportunity to be heard, and at which time the applicant
requested permission to withdraw the requests to permit a single-family residence with a lot
coverage of 34.6% {ltem #3), and to permit the single-family residence setback 15’ from the

front (west) property line and 13’ from the rear {east) property line {ltem #4), and
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WHEREAS, this Board has been advised that the subject application has been
reviewed for compliance with concurrency requirements for levels of services and, at this
stage of the request, the same was found to comply with the requirements, and

WHEREAS, upon due and proper consideration having been given to the matter, it is
the opinion of this Board that the requested district boundary change to RU-1 (Item #1)
would be compatible with the neighborhood and area concerned and would not be in
conflict with the principle and intent of the plan for the development of Miami-Dade
County, Florida, and should be approved, and that the requests to permit a single-family
residence setback 15’ from the front (west) property line and setback 13’ from the rear {(east)
property line (item #2), and to permit a swimming pool setback 55’ 5” from the front (west)
property line (item #5) would meet the standards of the alternative site development option
zoning regulation, and so promote the objectives of creative urban design, infill
development and redevelopment and/or preservation and enhancement of property values,
and would not contravene the public interest standards enumerated in such regulation, with
the result that the public interest served by the underlying zoning district regulations and
the CDMP will be commensurately served, and that the withdrawal of the requests to
permit a single-family residence with a lot coverage of 34.6% (Item #3), and to permit the
single-family residence setback 15’ from the front (west) property line and 13’ from the rear
(east) property line (Item #4) should be granted, and

WHEREAS, a motion to approve ltem #1, to approve Ite_ms #2 & 5 as alternative site
development options, and to grant the withdrawal of items #3 & 4, was offered by Jose I.

Valdes, seconded by Robert W. Wilcosky, and upon a poll of the members present the vote

was as follows:
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Millie Herrera aye Nelson A. Varona aye

Carla Savola absent Robert W. Wilcosky aye
Jose ). Valdes aye
Peggy Brodeur aye

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Miami-Dade County Community
Zoning Appeals Board 12, that the requested district boundary change to RU-1 (item #1) be
and the same is hereby approved and said property is hereby zoned accordingly.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the requests to permit a single-family residence
setback 15’ from the front (west) property line and setback 13’ from the rear (east) property
line (Item #2), and to permit a swimming pool setback 55’ 5" from the front (west) property
line (Item #5) be and the same are hereby approved as alternative site development options,
subject to the following conditions:

1. That a site plan be submitted to and meet with the approval of the Director of the
Department of Planning and Zoning upon the submittal of an application for a
building permit and/or Certificate of Completion; said plan to include, but not limited
to, location of structure or structures, exits and entrances, drainage, walls, fences,
landscaping, etc.

2,  That in the approval of the plan, the same be substantially in accordance with that
submitted for the hearing entitled “Villa Serena Residence,” as prepared by Estudios
en Diseno, Title Page, and Sheets A2.1 & A2.2 dated stamped received April 24, 2006
and the balance dated stamped received May 12, 2006 and consisting of a total of 9
sheets. Except as may be specified by any zoning resolution applicable to the subject
property, any future additions on the property which conform to Zoning Code
requirements will not require further public hearing action.

3.  That the use be established and maintained in accordance with the approved plan.

4.  That the applicant submit to the Department for its review and approval a landscaping
plan which indicates the type and size of plant material prior to the issuance of a
building permit and to be installed prior to final zoning inspection.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the requested withdrawal of the requests to permit

a single-family residence with a lot coverage of 34.6% (item #3), and to permit the single-

famity residence setback 15’ from the front (west) property line and 13’ from the rear (east)

property line (item #4), be and the same is hereby granted.
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BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, notice is hereby given to the applicant that the
- approval herein constitutes an initial development order and does not constitute a final
development order and that ane, or more, concurrency determinations will subsequently be
required before development will be permitted.

The Director is hereby authorized to make the necessary notations upon the maps
and records of the Miami-Dade County Department of Planning and Zoning and to issue all
permits in accordance with the terms and conditions of this resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 25" day of July, 2006.

Hearing No. 06-7-CZ12-2
Is
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STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

|, Luis Salvat, as Deputy Clerk for the Miami-Dade County Department of Planning and
Zoning as designated by the Director of the Miami-Dade County Department of Planning and
Zoning and Ex-Officio Secretary of the Miami-Dade County Community Zoning Appeals Board
12, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution
No. CZAB12-25-06 adopted by said Community Zoning Appeals Board at its meeting held on

the 25" day of July 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand on this the 4™ day of August 2006.

Luis Salvat, Deputy Clerk (2678)
Miami-Dade County Department of Planning and Zoning




RESOLUTION NO. CZAB12-25-03
WHEREAS, JIMMY DIAZ applied for the following:

(1) EU-1to EU-M
(2) Applicant is requesting approval to permit a single family residence setback 12.33‘

from the interior side (west) property line. (The underlying zoning district regulation

requires 15'),
Upon a demonstration that the applicable standards have been satisfied, approval of such
requests may be considered under §33-311(A)(14) (Alternative Site Development Option) or
under §33-311(A)(4)(c) (Alternative Non-Use Variance).
Plans are on file and may be examined in the Zoning Department entitled “Addition for
Jimmy Diaz,” as prepared by Richard Cortes, P. A., consisting of 7 sheets identified as A-2,
4,5, 6 & 7, dated 10/26/02 and Sheets A-1 & 3, dated stamped received 5/23/03.

SUBJECT PROPERTY: The east 153’ less the south 156’ of Lot 4, less the north 25° & less
the east 25’ for road, KINGSLEY’S SUBDIVISION, Plat book 1, Page 41.

LOCATION: 4920 S.W. 76 Street, Miami-Dade County, Florida, and

WHEREAS, a public hearing of the Miami-Dade County Community Zoning Appeals
Board 12 was advertised and held, as required by law, and all interested parties concerned
in the matter were given an opportunity to be heard, and

WHEREAS, this Board has been advised that the subject application has been
reviewed for compliance with concurrency requirements for levels of services and, at this
stage of the request, the same wa;s found to comply with the requirements, and

WHEREAS, upon due and proper consideration having been given to the matter, it is

the opinion of this Board that the request for a district boundary change to EU-M (item #1)
would be compatible with the neighborhood and area concerned and would not be in
conflict with the principle and intent of the plan for the development of Miami-Dade
County, Florida, and should be approved, and that the request to permit a single family
residence setback 12.33’ from the interior side (west) property line (Item #2) would meet

the standards of the alternative site development option zoning regulation, and so promote
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the objectives of creative urban design, infill development and redevelopment and/or
preservation and enhancement of property values, and would not contravene the public
interest standards enumerated in such [egulation, with the result that the public interest
served by the underlying zoning district regulations and the CDMP will be commensurately
served, and

WHEREAS, a motion to approve ltem #1 and 2 as an alternative site development
option was offered by Douglas Krueger, seconded by Jose |. Valdez, and upon a poll of the

members present the vote was as follows:

Douglas Krueger aye Jose |. Valdes aye

Gerardo Gomez aye Nelson Varona absent

Millie Herrera aye Robert W. Wilcosky aye
Peggy Brodeur nay

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Miami-Dade County Community
Zoning Appeals Board 12, that the requested district boundary change to EU-M (item #1) be
and the same is hereby approved and said property is hereby zoned accordingly, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the request to permit a single family residence
setback 12.33 from the interior side (V\.fest) property line (ltem #2) be and the same is
hereby approved as an alternative site development option, subject to the following

conditions:

1. That a site plan be submitted to and meet with the approval of the Director upon the
submittal of an application for a building permit and/or Certificate of Use and
Occupancy; said plan to include among other things but not be limited thereto,
location of structure or structures, exits and entrances, drainage, walls, fences,
landscaping, etc.

2. That in the approval of the plan, the same be substantially in accordance with that
submitted for the hearing entitled “Addition for Jimmy Diaz,” as prepared by
Richard Cortes, P.A., consisting of 7 sheets identified as A-2, 4, 5, 6 & 7, dated
10/26/02 and Sheets A-1 & 3, dated stamped received 5/23/03 except as herein
modified to include the required screening along the interior side (west) setback
area. Except as specified by any zoning resolution applicable to the subject
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property, any future additions on the property which conform to Zoning Code
requirements will not require further public hearing action.

3. That the use be established and maintained in accordance with the approved plan.

4, That the encroachment into the interior side (west) setback area be screened from
the adjoining property by landscape material of sufficient size and composition, or
by an opaque fence or wall at least six feet in height that meets the standards set
forth by Ordinance #02-138. Said screening or fencing shall be installed prior to
final zoning inspection.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, notice is hereby given to the applicant that the request
herein constitutes an initial development order and does not constitute a final development
order and that one, or more, concurrency determinations will subsequently be required
before development will be permitted.

The Director is hereby authorized to make the necessary changes and notations
upon the maps and records of the Miami-Dade County Department of Planning and Zoning
and to issue all permits in accordance with the terms and conditions of this resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 3" day of July, 2003.

Hearing No. 03-7-CZ12-1
ej
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STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

|, Earl Jones, as Deputy Clerk for the Miami-Dade County Department of Planning and
Zoning as designated by the Director of the Miami-Dade County Department of Planning and
Zoning and Ex-Officio Secretary of the Miami-Dade County Community Zoning Appeals Board
CZAB# 12, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of
Resolution No. CZAB12-25-03.adopted by said Community Zoning Appeals Board at its

meeting held on the 3™ day of July, 2003,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand on this the 30" day of July, 2003.

/ﬁ/l/ /g) N

Earl jones, Deputy Clerk (3230)
Miami-Dade County Department of Planning and Zoning
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RESOLUTION NO. CZAB12-6-01

WHEREAS, FINLAY & LUCRETIA MATHESON applied for the following:

(1) NON-USE VARIANCE OF LOT FRONTAGE AND AREA REQUIREMENTS to permit
a proposed lot with a lot frontage of 0’ (125 required; 15 provided by easement)
and a lot area of 0.96 acre (1 acre required) as a single family residential building
site. (Parcel “B")

(2) NON-USE VARIANCE OF SETBACK REQUIREMENTS to permit an existing
residence setback 14.4' (15’ required) from the interior side {(east) property line.
{Parcel “A")

Plans are on file and may be examined in the Zoning Department entitled “Sketch of Legal,”
as prepared by Ludovici & Orange and dated 6/20/00. A survey is also on file as prepared
by T. L. Biggs and dated April 8, 1996. Plans may be modified at public hearing.

SUBJECT PROPERTY: The east 399.62’, less the east 273.08’ of the NE % of the NW % of
the NE % of Section 31, Township 54 South, Range 41 East.

LOCATION: 4940 S.W. 72 Street (Sunset Drive), Miami-Dade County, Florida, and

WHEREAS, a public hearing of the Miami-Dade County Community Zoning Appeals
Board 12 was advertised and'held, as required by law, and all interested parties concerned
in the matter were given an opportunity to be heard, and

WHEREAS, this Board has been advised that the subject application has been
reviewed for compliance with concurrency requirements for levels of services and, at this
stage of the request, the same was found to comply with the requirements, and

WHEREAS, upon due and proper consideration having been given to the matter it is
the opinion of this Board that the requested non-use variance of lot frontage and area
requirements (item #1) and non-use variance of setback requirement (Item #2) would be in
harmony with the general purpose and intent of the regulations and would conform with

the requirements and intent of the Zoning Procedure Ordinance, and
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WHEREAS, a motion to approve ltems #1 & 2 was offered by Fran M. Bohnsack,

seconded by Peggy Brodeur, and upon a poll of the members present, the vote was as

follows:

Maytee D. Armesto absent Lorraine Grigsby aye
Fran M. Bohnsack aye Robert W. Wilcosky aye
Peggy Brodeur aye Sanford A. Youkilis aye

Patrick Vilar aye

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Miami-Dade County Community

Zoning Appeals Board 12 that the requested non-use variance of lot frontage and

area requirements (item #1) and non-use variance of setback requirement (Item #2) be and

the same are hereby approved, subject to the following conditions:

1.

That a site plan be submitted to and meet with the approval of the Director upon the
submittal of an application for a building permit and/or Certificate of Use and
Occupancy; said plan to include among other things but not be limited thereto,
location of structure or structures, types, sizes and location of signs, light standards,
off-street parking areas, exits and entrances, drainage, wall, fences, landscaping, etc.

That in the approval of the plan, the same be substantially in accordance with that
submitted for the hearing entitled “Sketch of Legal,” as prepared by Ludovici &
Orange and dated 6/20/00. A survey is also on file as prepared by T. L. Biggs and
dated April 8, 1996.

That the use be established and maintained in accordance with the approved plan.

That the applicant submit to the Department for its review and approval a
landscaping plan which indicates the type and size of plant material prior to the
issuance of a building permit and to be installed prior to the issuance of a Certificate
of Use and Occupancy.

That the applicant comply with all applicable conditions and requirements of the
Department of Environmental Resources Management (DERM) as contained in their
memorandum pertaining to this application.

That the applicant comply with all applicable conditions and requirements of the
Public Works Department as contained in their memorandum pertaining to this
application.
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BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, notice is hereby given to the applicant that the request
herein constitutes an initial development order and does not constitute a final development
order and that one, or more, concurrency determinations will subsequently be required
before development will be permitted.

The Director is hereby authorized to make the necessary notations upon the maps
and records of the Miami-Dade County Department of Planning and Zoning and to issue all
permits in accordance with the terms and conditions of this resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 20th day of February, 2001.

Hearing No. 01-2-CZ12-6
b
THIS RESOLUTION WAS TRANSMITTED TO THE CLERK OF THE BOARD OF’ COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS ON THE 1ST DAY OF MARCH, 2001.
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STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

1, Marcy Gordon, as Deputy Clerk and Legal Counsel for the Miami-Dade County
Department of Planning and Zoning as designated by the Director of the Miami-Dade County
Department of Planning and Zoning and Ex-Officio Secretary of the Miami-Dade County
Community Zoning Appeals Board 12, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a
true and correct copy of Resolution No. CZAB12-6-01 adopted by said Community Zoning

Appeals Board at its meeting held on the 20th day of February, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand on this 1st day of March, 2001.

b . '|\ A e
Marcy Gordon, éeguty Clerk and Legal Counsel

Miami-Dade County Department of Planning and Zoning

SEAL




RESOLUTION NO. CZAB12-7-97

WHEREAS, FRANCISCO GRANADOS had applied for the following:

(1) NON-USE VARIANCE OF ZONING AND SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS requiring each lot
to have frontage on a public street and requiring each lot to have access to a public street;
to waive same to permit two lots to front on a private road and to have access to a public
street by means of a private road.

(2) NON-USE VARIANCE OF LOT FRONTAGE REQUIREMENTS to permit two proposed lots
having a frontage of 0' (125’ required).

(3) NON-USE VARIANCE OF LOT AREA REQUIREMENTS to permit the proposed lots with
areas varying from 32,838 sq. ft. to 33,739 sq. ft. (43,560 sq. ft. required).

(4) NON-USE VARIANCE OF SETBACK REQUIREMENTS to permit each residence to
setback 35' (50' required) from the front property line.

(5) NON-USE VARIANCE OF LOT COVERAGE REQUIREMENTS to permit each residence
with a lot coverage of 20% (15% permitted).

A plan is on file and may be examined in the Zoning Department entitled "Boundary Survey;
Tentative Plat for 'Windmill Estates'," as prepared by J. Bonfill & Associates, Inc., dated 6-7-96.
Plan may be modified at public hearing.

SUBJECT PROPERTY: Lots 1, 2, 3 & 4 of Block 1, WINDMILL ESTATES, Plat book 150,
Page 21.

LOCATION: Lying south of S.W. 80 Street & approximately 357' east of S.W. 54 Avenue, Dade
County, Florida, and

WHEREAS, a public hearing of the Metropolitan Dade County Community Zoning Appeals
Board 12 was advertised and held, as required by law, and all interested parties concerned in
the matter were given an opportunity to be heard, and at which time the applicant requested
permission to withdraw the non-use variance of lot coverage requirements (item #5), and

WHEREAS, this Board has been advised that the subject application has been reviewed
for compliance with concurrency requirements for levels of services and, at this stage of the

request, the same was found to comply with the requirements, and
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WHEREAS, upon due and proper consideration having been given to the matter it is the
opinion of this Board that the requested non-use variance of zoning and subdivision regulations
(Item #1), non-use variance of lot frontage requirements (Item #2), non-use variance of lot area
requirements (item #3), and the non-use variance of setback requirements {ltem #4) would be
in harmony with the general purpose and intent of the regulations and would conform with the
requirements and intent of the Zoning Procedure Ordinance, and that the request to withdraw
the non-use variance of lot coverage requirements (Item #5) should be approved, and

WHEREAS, a motion to approve the requested non-use variance of zoning and
subdivision regulations (Item #1), non-use variance of lot frontage requirements l(item #2),
non-use variance of lot area requirements (Item #3), and the non-use variance of setback
requirements (ltem #4), and to approve the withdrawal of the non-use variance of lot coverage
requirements (ltem #5) was offered by Maria R. De La Portilla, seconded by Ana-Maria

Schwartz, and upon a poll of the members present, the vote was as follows:

Maytee D. Armesto aye Larry Harris nay

Nancy Greene absent Maria R. De La Portilla aye

Lorraine Grigsby aye Ana-Maria Schwartz aye
Maureen O'Donnell aye

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Metropolitan Dade County Community
Zoning Appeals Board 12 that the requested non-use variance of zoning and subdivision
regulations (Item #1), non-use variance of lot frontage requirements (item #2), non-use
variance of lot area requirements (ltem #3), and the non-use variance of setback requirements

(Item #4) be and the same are hereby approved, subject to the following conditions:
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1. That a site plan be submitted to and meet with the approval of the Director upon the
submittal of an application for a building permit and/or Certificate of Use and
Occupancy; said plan to include among other things but not be limited thereto, location
of structure or structures, types, sizes and location of signs, light standards, off-street
parking areas, exits and entrances, drainage, walls, fences, landscaping, etc.

2. That in the approval of the plan, the same be substantially in accordance with that
submitted for the hearing entitied "Boundary Survey; Tentative Plat for "Windmill
Estates'," as prepared by J. Bonfill & Associates, Inc., dated 6-7-96.

3. That the use be established and maintained in accordance with the approved plan.

4, That the applicant submit to the Department for its review and approval a landscaping
plan which indicates the type and size of plant material prior to the issuance of a building
permit and to be installed prior to the issuance of a Certificate of Use and Occupancy.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the approval of the non-use variance of subdivision

regulations (ltem #1) is predicated on the following:

A. That there are special circumstances affecting the property and that the strict application
of the provisions of this chapter would deprive the applicant of the reasonable use of his
land.

B. That the variance is necessary for the preservation and enjoyment of a substantial

property right of the applicant.

C. That the granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the public welfare or injurious -
to the other property in the territory in which the property is situated.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the request to withdraw the non-use variance of lot
coverage requirements (ltem #5) be and the same is hereby approved, and said ltem is
withdrawn without prejudice. ,
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, notice is hereby given to the applicant that the request

herein constitutes an initial development order and doés not constitute a final development

order and that one, or more, concurrency determinations will subsequently be required before

development wilt be permitted.
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The Director is hereby authorized to make the necessary changes and notations upon
the maps and records of the Dade County Department of Planning, Development and

Regulation and to issue all permits in accordance with the terms and conditions of this

resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 15th day of October, 1997.

Hearing No. 97-7-CZ-12-1
sw

THIS RESOLUTION WAS TRANSMITTED TO THE CLERK OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS ON THE _ZJ_%AY OF O(L_/OWJ 1997.
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RESOLUTION NO. 5-ZAB-102-96

WHEREAS, GILDED PEACOCK, INC., ET AL had applied for the following:
UNUSUAL USE to pemit a private recreational area.

UNUSUAL USE to permit an entrance feature consisting of a gatehouse to be located on a
median island at the entrance to the development and decorative walls with columns varying
from 12' to 8' in height to be located on either side of the ingress and egress drives. Also
included is the decorative wall with 8' high columns to be continuous along Ponce de Leon Road.

NON-USE VARIANCE OF ZONING AND SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS requiring lots to
have frontage on a public street; to waive same to permit the proposed 10 lots with 0' frontage
(125' required) and to permit access to a public street by means of a private easement.

NON-USE VARIANCE OF SETBACK REQUIREMENTS to pemmit the proposed tennis court
setback 31.8' (50' required) from the front (south) property and setback §' (15' required) from the
interior side (east) property line and setback 18.1° (25' required) from the side street (west)
property line and to permit the tennis court setback 7.5' (25' required) from the rear (north)
property line.

NON-USE VARIANCE OF SETBACK REQUIREMENTS to permit the existing historic
building on Lot 8 setback 15' (25' required) from the rear (north) property line.

NON-USE VARIANCE OF SETBACK REQUIREMENTS to permit the existing historic
building on Lot 2 setback varying from 20.8' to 23.8' (30' required) from the side street (west)
property line and setback 30.5' (75' required) from the front (north) property line and the
principal historic building setback 20' (25' required) from the rear (south) property line.

NON-USE VARIANCE OF ZONING REGULATIONS requiring all accessory buildings to be
located behind the principal building; to waive same to permit the existing building in front of
the principal residence on Lot 2.

NON-USE VARIANCE OF SETBACK REQUIREMENTS to permit the existing building on
Lot 11 setback 22' (25' required) from the rear (west) property line.

NON-USE VARIANCE OF LOT AREA REQUIREMENTS to permit the proposed lots with a
lot area varying from 17,782 sq. ft. gross to 37,803 sq. ft. gross (43,560 sq. fi. gross required).

NON-USE VARIANCE OF SETBACK REQUIREMENTS to permit the existing historic
structure setback 13.5' (15' required) from the interior side (north) property line on proposed Lot
1.

NON-USE VARIANCE OF ZONING REGULATIONS requiring a right-of-way to be 50' wide;
to waive same to permit a right-of-way width of 0' (25' required) on the south side of S.W. 74th
Street of the subject property.
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OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE TO REQUEST #11, REQUESTS #12, 13 & 14.

“J NON-USE VARIANCE OF ZONING & SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS prohibiting buildings

and other structures in a mapped street; to waive same to pemmit the existing structure, proposed
tennis court and proposed buildings on Lots 1 & 3 and the park site in the official right-of-way of
S.W. 74th Street.

\A (13) NON-USE VARIANCE OF SETBACK REQUIREMENTS to permit the existing structure

setback 5.5' (75' required) from the front (north) property line and on Lot 2.

\r) (14) NON-USE VARIANCE OF ZONING REGULATIONS AND SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS

requiring lots to have frontage on a public street; to waive same to permit 7 proposed lots with 0'
frontage (125' required) and to permit access to a public street by means of a private eascment.

Plans are on file and may be examined in the Zoning Department entitled "Stone Gate Site Plan," as
prepared by E.R. Brownell & Associates, and dated February 9, 1996. Plans may be modified at public
hearing.

SUBJECT PROPERTY: The cast % of Lots 2 & 3 of KINGSLEY SUBDIVISION, Plat book 1, Page
41. Less the east 25' and the south 25' of said Lot 3 for right-of-way.

LOCATION: The Northwest comer of S.W. 76 Street & S.W. 49 Avenue (Ponce de Leon Road),
A/K/A: 7400 & 7550 Ponce de Leon Road, Dade County, Florida, and

WHEREAS, a public hearing of the Metropolitan Dade County Zoning Appeals Board
was advertised and held, as required by law, and all interested parties concerned in the matter
were given an opportunity to be heard, at which time the applicant submitted a revised plan
within the scope of the advertisement entitled, "Stone Gate Site Plan,” as prepared by E.R. Brownell
& Associates, and dated stamped received April 11, 1996, and requested permission to withdraw the
non-use variances of zoning & subdivision regulations (Items #12 and #14) and setback
requirements (Item #13), and

WHEREAS, this Board has been advised that the subject application has been reviewed
for compliance with concurrency requirements for levels of services and, at this stage of the

request, the same was found to comply with the requirements, and
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WHEREAS, upon due and proper consideration having been given to the matter it is the
opinion of this Board that the requested unusual uses (Items #1 and #2) and non-use variances of
zoning regulations (Items #3, #7, #11), setback requirements (Items #4, #5, #6, #8 and #10), and
lot area requirements (Item #9) would be compatible with the area and its development and
would be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of the regulations and would conform
with the requirements and intent of the Zoning Procedure Ordinance, that the non-use variance
of subdivision regulations (Item #3) is justified and would meet the requirments of the
Subdivision Code, and should be approved, that the request to withdraw the non-use variances of
zoning & subdivision regulations (Items #12 and #14) and setback requirements (Item #13)
should be granted, and the revised plan should be accepted, and

WHEREAS, a motion to grant the withdrawal of Items #12, #13 and #14, to accept the

revised plans and to approve the balance of the application was offered by Eric Jacobs, seconded

by Humberto Amaro, and upon a poll of the members present, the vote was as follows:

Humberto Amaro aye Barbara Hardemon aye

Willie Barnett aye Eric Jacobs aye

Wilfredo Calvino, Jr. absent Carlos Martell aye

Raul Del Portillo absent Charlie McGarey aye

Gerri J. Fontanella aye Jonathan Rubin aye

Colleen Griffin aye June Stevens aye
Frank Colunga aye

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Metropolitan Dade County Zoning
Appeals Board that the requested unusual uses (Items #1 and #2) and non-use variances of
zoning and subdivision regulations (Item #3), zoning regulations (Items #7 and #11), setback
requirements (Items #4, #5, #6, #8 and #10), and lot area requirements (Item #9) be and the

same are hereby approved, subject to the following conditions:
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1. That a site plan be submitted to and meet with the approval of the Director of the
Department of Planning, Development and Regulation, upon the submittal of an
application for a building permit and/or Certificate of Use and Occupancy; said plan to
include among other things but not be limited thereto, location of structure or structures,

types, sizes and location of signs, light standards, off-street parking areas, exits and
entrances, drainage, walls, fences, landscaping, etc.

2. That in the approval of the plan, the same be substantially in accordance with that
submitted for the hearing entitled “"Stone Gate Site Plan," as prepared by E.R. Brownell
& Associates, Inc., dated stamped received April 11, 1996, consisting of one sheet,
except as herein modified.

3. That the use be established and maintained in accordance with the approved plan.

4, That a homeowners' association (or special taxing district) be established in accordance
with applicable regulations to assure that all common areas and facilities for use of all
residents shall be maintained in a continuous and satisfactory manner, and without
expense to the general taxpayer of Dade County. The instrument incorporating such
provisions shall be approved by the County Attorney as to form and legal sufficiency and

shall be recorded in the public records of Dade County at the time of the recording of the
subdivision plat.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the request to withdraw Items #12, #13 and #14 be
and the same is hereby approved and said Items are withdrawn without prejudice.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, notice is hereby given to the applicant that the request
herein constitutes an initial development order and does not constitute a final development order
and that one, or more, concurrency determinations will subsequently be required before
development will be permitted.

The Director is hereby authorized to make the necessary notations upon the maps and
records of the Dade County Department of Planning, Development and Regulation and to issue

all permits in accordance with the terms and conditions of this resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 3rd day of April, 1996.

Hearing No. 96-4-28
bn
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STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF DADE

I, Marcy Gordon, as Deputy Clerk and Legal Counsel for the Dade County Department
of Planning, bevelopment and Regulation as designated by Guillermo E. Olmedillo, Director of
the Metropolitan Dade County Department of Planning, Development and Regulation and
Ex-Officio Secretary of the Metropolitan Dade County Zoning Appeals Board, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No.
5.ZAB-102-96 adopted by said Zoning Appeals Board at its meeting held on the 17th day of

April, 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this 2nd day of May, 1996.

ONRA A ‘%r
Marcy Gordon, D:kuty Clerk and Legal Counsel
Metropolitan Dade County

Department of Planning, Development

and Regulation

‘...‘ H. .t ;?'....
e,




RESOLUTION NO. S5~ZAB-156-95

WHEREAS, KENNETH J. & GAYLE M. BRUNS had applied for the following:

(1) SPECIAL EXCEPTION to pemmit the resubdivision of 4 platted lots presently
facing S.W. 48th Court, into 3 proposed lots to face S.W. 48th Court.

(2) NON~USE VARIANCE OF SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS requiring sidewalks in all
residentizcl areas; to waive same. .

(3) NON-USE VARIANCE OF LOT FRONTAGE REQUIREMENTS to permit 3 proposed lots;
two with a frontage of 58' and one with a frontage of 62.29' (75'

required).

(4) NON-USE VARIANCE OF LOT AREA REQUIREMENTS to pemit 3 proposed lots; two
with an area of 6,351 sq. ft. and one with an area of 6,820 sq. ft.
(7,500 sg. ft. required).

Plans are on file and may be examined in the Zoning Department entitled

"Subdivision Proposal for Kenneth & Gayle Bruns," as prepared by Fowler, Burr

& Assoc., Architects, dated revised 3~20-95 and consisting of 4 sheets. Plans

may be modified at public hearing.

SUBJECT PROPERTY: Lots 11, 12, 13 & 14, Block 6 of GRANADA PARK, Plat book 23,
Page 28.

LOCATION: The Southwest corner of S.W. 78 Street & S.W. 48 Court, Dade County,
Florida, and

WHEREAS. a public hearing of the Metropolitan Dade County Zoning Appeals
Board was advertised and held, as required by law, and all interested parties
concerned in the matter were given an opportunity to be heard, and

WHEREAS, this Board has been advised that the subject application has
been reviewsd for campliance with concurrency requirements for levels of
services and. at this stage of the request, the same was found to camply with
the requirements, and

WHEREAS. upon due and proper consideration having been given to the

matter, it is the opinion of this Board that the requested special exception
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(Item #1) and non-use variances of lot frontage requirements (Items #3 and #4)
would be campatible with the area and its development and would be in harmony
with the general purpose and intent of the regulations and would conform with
therequiren'entsandintentoftheZoninngoceduxemdinance, and that the
requested non-use variance of subdivision regulations (Item #2) is justified
and would meet the requirements of the Subdivision Code, and should be
approved, and

WHEREAS, the following motion was offered by Eric Jacobs seconded by

Barbara Hardemon and upon a poll of the members present, the vote was as

follows:

Hunberto Amaro aye Barbara Hardemon aye
Willie Barnett aye Eric Jacobs aye
Wilfredo Calvino, Jr. aye Charlie McGarey aye
Frank Colunga aye Jonathan Rubin aye
Raul Del Portillo aye June Stevens aye
Colleen Griffin aye Mavel Cruz absent

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Metropolitan Dade County Zoning

'Appeals Board that the application be and the same is hereby approved, subject

to the following conditions:

1. That the division of the property meet with the approval of the Zoning
Director.

2. That in the approval of the plan, the same be substantially in
accordance with that submitted for the hearing entitled )

-

3. That the use be established and maintained in accordance with the

approved plan.

4. That the applicant comply with all applicable conditions and
requirements of the Public Works Department for applications of this

type.

5. That the applicant comply with all applicable conditions and
requirements of the Department of Environmental Resources Management for
this type of application.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the approval of the non-use variance of

subdivision regulations is predicated on the following:
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A. That there are special circumstances or conditions affecting the

property and that the strict application of the provisions of this
chapter would deprive the applicant of the reasonable use of his
land.

B. That the variance is necessary for the preservation and enjoyment
of a substantial property right of the applicant.

C. That the granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the
public welfare or injurious to the other property in the territory
in which the property is situated.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, notice is hereby given to the applicant that the
request herein constitutes an initial development order and does not
constitute a final development order and that one, or more, concurrency
determinations will subsequently be required before development will be
permitted.

The Zoning Director is hereby directed to make the necessary notations
upon the maps and records of the Dade County Building and Zoning Department
and to issue all permits in accordance with the tems and conditions of this
resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 19th day of April, 1995.

Hearing No. 95-2-50
Typed bn
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STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF DADE

I, Marcy Gordon, Legal Counsel of Dade County Building and Zoning Department, as
designated by Carlos F. Bonzon, Ph.D., P.E., Director of the Metropolitan Dade County
Building and Zoning Department and Ex-Officio Secretary of the Metropolitan Dade County
Zoning Appeals Board, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a true and
correct copy of Resolution No. 5-ZAB-156-95 adopted by said Zoning Appeals Board ai its

meeting held on the 19th day of April, 1995.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this 27th day of April, 1995.

ey ool

Marcy Gordon, beputy Clerk and Legal Counsel
Metropolitan Dade County
Building and Zoning Department

.'.... -...- ’ﬁ}




91-571/31-54-41
. RESQLUTTION NO. z-zm-g’
The following resolution was offered by Commissioner Mary Collins,
seconded by Commissioner Alexander Penelas, and upon poll of members present

the vote was as follows:

Mary Collins aye Alexander Penelas aye
Charles Dusseau absent Harvey Ruvin aye
Joseph M. Gersten aye Arthur E. Teele, Jr. aye
Larry Hawkins aye Sherman S. Winn aye

Stephen P. Clark aye

WHEREAS, CARL J. BENTULAN, had applied for the following:

(1) A district boundary change from EU-1 (One Acre Estates) to EU-M (Estate
Use Modified)

OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE:

(2) NON-USE VARIANCE OF LOT AREA AND LOT DEPTH REQUIREMENTS to pemmit a single
family site with a lot area of .52 acres (1 acre required) and to pemit a
lot depth of 182.38' (200' required).

(3) NON-USE VARIANCE OF SETBACK REQUIREMENTS to permit a proposed single
family site setback 35' (50' required) from the front (north) property
line.

A plan is on file and may be examined in the Zoning Department entitled "Site

Plan and Elevations," as prepared by Carl J. Bentulan, dated 9-4-91. Plans

may be modified at public hearing.

SUBJECT PROPERTY: The west 125' of the east 400' of Iot 4 of A.E. KINGSLEY

SUBDIVISION, Plat book 1, Page 41; less the south 156' of the north 25'

thereof .

LOCATION: 4954 S.W. 76 Street, Dade County, Florida, and

WHEREAS, a public hearing of the Board of County Commissioners, Dade

County, Florida, was advertised and held, as required by law, and all

interested parties concerned in the matter were given an opportunity to be

heard, and upon due and proper consideration having been given to the matter,

it is the opinion of this Boaxd that the requested district boundary change to

. 2-214-9
31-54-41
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EU-M would be compatible with the neighborhood and area concerned and would
not be in conflict with the principles and intent of the plan for the
development of Dade County, Florida, and should be approved, but that the
alternate requested non-use variance of Iot Area and Lot Depth Requirements
and non-use variance of Setback Requirements would not be in hammony with the
general purpose and intent of the regulations and would not conform with the
requirements and intent of the Zoning Procedure Ordinance, and should be
denied without prejudice, and

WHEREAS, this Board has been advised that the subject application has
been reviewed for compliance with concurrency requirements for levels of
services and, at this stage of the request, the same was found to comply with
the requirements;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners, Dade
County, Florida, that the requested district boundary change to EU-M be and
the same is hereby approved and said property is hereby zoned accordingly;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the balance of the application be and the
same is hereby denied without prejudice;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, notice is hereby given to the applicant that the
request herein constitutes an initial development order and does not
constitute a final development order and that one, or more, concurrency
determinations will subsequently be required before development will be
permitted.
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The Zoning Director is hereby directed to make the necessary changes and
notations upon the maps and records of the Dade County Building and Zoning
Department.
PASSED AND ADOPTED this 19th day of DECEMBER, 1991.

December, 1991 DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, BY ITS
No. 91-12-CC-10 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
12/30/91

me

By Marshall Ader, Clerk
Deputy Clerk

This resolution transmitted to the Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners

on the 30th day of DECEMBER,  1991.
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RESQLUTION NO. 4-ZAB-377-90

31~54-41/90-414

The following resolution was offered by Georgia A. Wright seconded by

Mavel Cruz and upon poll of members present, the vote was as follows:

Thomas A. Conger nay Scott Notowitz aye
Mavel Cruz aye Dean Oddy nay
Gussie Davis nay Georgia A. Wright aye
Colleen Griffin nay Kenneth Welt aye
Jose A. Losa aye

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

WHEREAS, PONCE ROAD ESTATES, INC. had applied for the following:

NON-USE VARIANCE OF ZONING AND SUDIVISION REGULATIONS requiring each lot
to have access to a public street and requiring all uses to abut on a
public street or road; to waive same to pemmit said lots to be served by a
private drive. _

NON-USE VARIANCE OF LOT FRONTAGE REQUIREMENTS to pexmit 4 residential lots
with 0' frontage (110' minimum provided on a private drive) (125' frontage
required on a public street).

NON-USE VARIANCE OF SETBACK REQUIREMENTS to permit the contimued use of a
single family residence (Lot #3) setback 25' (50’ required) from the front
(Southwest) property line.

NON-USE VARIANCE OF SETBACK REQUIREMENTS to permit a proposed swimming
pool setback 10' (20' required) from the interior side (east) property
line.

UNUSUAL USE to permit an entrance feature (gate house) with decorative
walls at the entrance to the subdivision.

NON-USE VARIANCE OF LOT AREA REQUIREMENTS to permit the following lots:

Iot 1 25,516 sq. ft. (43,560 sq. ft. required)
1ot 2 29,040 sq. ft. (43,560 sq. ft. required)
Iot 3 33,416 sq. ft. (43,560 sq. ft. required)
Iot 4 31,734 sq. ft. (43,560 sq. ft. required)
Iot 5 31,285 sq. ft. (43,560 sq. ft. required)
ot 6 29,959 sq. ft. (43,560 sq. ft. required)

W-USEVARIANJEOFIUPCOVERA‘GEREQUIREMENIStOpennituptOZO% lot
coverage on all lots (15% coverage permitted).

A plan is on file and may be examined in the Zoning Department entitled "Ponce
de Leon Estates," as prepared by Julio R. Aldecocea of Shear Hames, dated
7-5-90, consisting of 2 sheets and including "Pool Plan" attachment. Plans
may be modified at public hearing.
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SUBJECT PROPERTY: ILots 1-6, Block 1, PONCE de LEON ESTATES, Plat book 139,
Page 21.

LOCATION: Between theoretical S.W. 48 Avenue & S.W. 49 Avenue and between S5.W.
74 Street and S.W. 75 Street, Dade County, Florida, and

WHEREAS, a public hearing of the Metropolitan Dade County Zoning Rppeals
Board was advertised and held, as required by law, and all interested parties
concerned in the matter were given an opportunity to be heard, and

WHEREAS, this Board has been advised that the subject application has
been reviewed for compliance with concurrency requirements for levels of
services and, at this stage of the request, the same was found to comply with
the requirements, and

WHEREAS, upon due and proper consideration having been givep to the
matter, it is the opinion of this Board that the requested non-use variances
of zoning regulations, lot frontage requirements, setback requirements, lot
area requirements, lot coverage requirements and unusual use would be
campatible with the area and its development and would be in harmony with the
general purpose and intent of the regulations and would conform with the
requirerentsandintentoftheZoninngcedureommanceandtﬁatthe
requested non-use variance of sibdivision regulations is justified and would
conform with the requirements of the Subdivision Code and should be approved
and that the approval of the non-use variance of subdivision regulations is
predicated upon the following:

A, That there are special circumstances affecting the property and that the
strict application of the provisions of this chapter would deprive the
applicants of the reasonable use of this land, in that the size and

shape of the property and the pattern of ownership and development in
the area would permit the private street cul-de-sac type of arrangement.
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That the variance is necessary for the preservation and enjoyment of a
substantial property right of the applicants, in that as the street is
not a "through street" and as it serves only this subdivision, the
granting of this variance will permit the applicants to presexve
additional trees and vegetation on the property and will permit the
applicants' reasonable use of this property as allowed under the
subdivision ordinance.

That the granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the public
welfare or injurious to the other property in the territory in which the
property is situated, and that the development and design of this
private drive will be an attractive, practical way of servicing this
property and will protect the property values in the area. In addition,
the cost of maintenance of the private street will be borne by the
residents of the subdivision and taken off the tax roll.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Metropolitan Dade County Zoning

Appeals Board that the application be and the same is hereby approved, subject

to the following conditions:

1.

That the division of the property meet with the approval of the Zoning
Director.

That in the approval of the plan, the same be substantially in
accordance with that submitted for the hearing entitled "Ponce de Leon
Estates," as prepared by Julio R. Aldecocea of Shear Homes, dated 7-
5-90, consisting of 2 sheets and including "Pool Plan" attachment.

That the applicants sulbmit to the Planning Department for its review and
approval a landscaping plan for the guardhouse area and entrance wall
which indicates the type of plant material and size prior to the
issuance of a building pemmit and to be installed prior to the issuance
of a certificate of use and occupancy. :

That the use be established and maintained in accordance with the
approved plan.

That the development of the property camply with all conditions and

requirements of the Public Works Department and the Department of
Envirommental Resources Management.

That a homeowners' association be formed for the maintenance of the
private drive and common areas.
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BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, notice is hereby given to the applicant that the
request herein constitutes an initial development order and does not
constitute a final development order and that one, or more, concurrency
determinations will subsequently be required before development will be
permitted.

The Zoning Director is hereby directed to make the necessary notations
upon the maps and records of the Dade County Building and Zoning Department
and to issue all permits in accordance with the temms and conditions of this
resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 28th day of November, 1990.

Hearing No. 90-11-34
Typed 12/7/90 bn
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RESOLUTION NO. 4-ZAB~309-81
The following resolution was offered by Mrs.Thelma Damewood seconded by

Mrs. Lillian Dickmon and upon poll of members present, the vote was as

follows:

Thelma Damewood aye Jose A. Losa aye
Miller J. Dawkins absent Margaret Nelsen abgent
Lillian Dickmon aye Murray Sisselman absent
B. Jollivette Frazier aye Edward G. Coll, Jr. aye
Peter Goldring aye

WHEREAS, JACK & BARBARA SKIGEN have applied for the following: ..

(1) SPECIAL EXCEPTION to subdivide a portion of a platted lot into one
conforming lot, and ome non-conforming lot, each as a proposed single
family building site. (Parcels A & B)

(2) NON-USE VARIANCE OF LOT AREA REQUIREMENTS to permit one lot (Parcel “B")
with an area of 30,000 8q. ft. (43,560 sq. ft. required).

(3) NON-USE VARIANCE OF SETBACK REQUIREMENTS to permit the maintenance of the
exigting residence setback 12' (15' required) from the proposed interior
side, east property line (Parcel "B"). ’

A survey of the subject property is on file and may be examined in the Zoning

Department; said survey prepared for Dr. Jack Skigen by Alfred J. Watson,

Regiastered Land Surveyor, dated May 1, 1981.

SUBJECT PROPERTY: PARCEL "A": The west 181.96' of the north 220', less the

vest 20' and the north 15' of the west 1/2 of the east 1/2 of Lot 1, Block 1,

W. T. HARDIES SUBDIVISION, Plst book "B", Page 50

, AND

PARCEL "B": The east 125' of the north 220', less the weat 20' and the north

15" of the west 1/2, the east 1/2 of Lot 1, Block 1, W.T. BARDIES SUBDIVISION,

Plat book "B", Page 50,

All of the above lying and being in Sectiou 31, Township 54 South, Range 41
East.

LOCATION: 5288 S.W. 80 Street, Dade County, Florida

WHEREAS, a public hearing of the Metropolitan Dade County Zoning Appeals
Board was advertised and held, as required by law, and all interested parties
concerned in the matter were heard, and

WHEREAS, upon due and proper consideration having been given to the
matter, it is the opinion of this Board that the requested special exception
and non-use variances would be compatible with the area and its development
and would be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of the regulations
end would conform with the requirements and intent of the Zoning Procedure
Ordinance;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Metropolitan Dade County Zouing Appeals

Board that the requested Special Exception and Non-Use Variances of lot area

and setback requirements be and the same are hereby approved..




Resolution No. 4=-ZAB~309-81
Page two .

The Zoning Director 1is hereby directed to make the necegssary notations
upon the maps and records of the Dade County Building and Zoning Department.
PASSED AND ADOPTED this 23 day of September, 1981.
Heard 9/23/81

Hearing No. 81-~9-27
9/24/81 aa




31-54-41
Item No. 77-104

RESOLUTION NO.4-ZAB-242-77

The following resolution was offered by Mrs. LillianDickmon, seconded

by Mr. Murray Sisselman, and upon ‘poll of members present, the vote was as follows:

Nancy Brown absent  Peter Goldring aye
Thelma Damewood aye Helen P. Pagano " aye
Lillian Dickmon aye Betty S. Page absent
R. Jollivette Frazier aye Murray Sisselman aye
Edward G. Coll, Jr. aye

WHEREAS, Park & Lila Campbell have applied for the following requests:
1. SPECIAL EXCEPTION TO subdivide a platted parcel of land into 2 single family
building sites (one to be a proposed building site, and one with an existing
residence thereon); both sites to continue to face Erwin Road (S.W. 47 Ave.).

2. VARIANCE OF LOT AREA REQUIREMENTS to permit the proposed single family
building site with anarea of 41, 568.70 sq. ft. (43,560 sq. ft. required).

3.  VARIANCE OF SETBACK REQUIREMENTS to permit the exsting residence
setback 12' (15' required) from the proposed side (N) property line.

Survey is on file and may be examined in the Zoning Department entitled "Location
Sketch" as prepared by Thomas J. Kelly, Inc., Land Surveyor and dated received March
16, 1977.

SUBJECT PROPERTY: Tract 80, Second Amended Plat of Cocoaplum Heights,
Platbook 1, Page 73, less the N 264, less the $ 132" and less the E 25' thereof for road,
in Section 31, Township 54 South, Range 41 East.

LOCATION: 8150 Erwin Road., DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA.

WHEREAS, a public hearing of the Metropolitan -Dade County Zoning
Appeals Board was advertised and held, as required by law, and all intérested parties
concerned in the matter were heard, and

WHEREAS, upon due and proper consideration having been given to the
matter, it is the opinion of this Board that the requested Special Exception wouid be
compatible with the area and its development and would conform with the requirenients
and intent of the Zoning Procedure Ordinance; and that the requested Variances would
be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of the regulations and would conform
with the requirements and intent of the Zoning Procedure Ordinance;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Metropolitan Dade ‘County
Zoning Appeals Board that the requested Special Exception be and the same is hereby
approved;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the requested Variances be and the same
are hereby approved,

The Zoning Director is hereby directed to make the necessary notations upon
the maps and records of the Dade County Building and Zoning Department, and to issue
all permits in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED thisléth day of June, 1977.

Heard6/16/77

Hearing No.77-6-42
6/28/77-n3




AR n«mz
Tue followtng resolution was offered by Cosmiesteser Hughlan Long, seconded
by Comsilssionsr Wimston W. Wynoe, and upow poll of wembers present, the vots
P
wasffollows:
Jenas B, Allen aye - Woenk 8. Proice ave
»m«:n. Sraks  abepat  Ha pae aye
 Alexandar B, ﬁmw_n ooy e hony ays
Chavies ¥, Ball " abeant mmmum aya
Hughlan Loog Aye Joneph A. Buyd, x. ‘ absent

Arthur H, Patten, Jr. wye

VHEREAS, Director, Dade County Suilding & Zouing Pepasriment has applied to
the Betropoliten Dade County Zoning Appesls Boaxd for a distriet boundary chonge
from BU-4 (Apertment Houses & Hotals) 9000 ¢.f., to WU-1 (i-Fasily Residential)
15,800 «.£., O Tracts 30 end 3%, Rev, of 2nd dmend. Piat of Kigh Fises (¥B 31,
#ge. 57). Trom B 54 Ave., to SN 55 Ave., betwaen §W 78 §t., and BV 80 St.
(Davis Or.), Dede Gounty, Flexida, and

VHERRAS, en inspection of the subject property was wade and a public hesy-
ing of the Metrepolitan Dade County Zoning Appasls Bosrd was sdvertised and
held, as requived by law, and al} tmmd partien vonsarnsd in the matter
were hisard, end upen dus and propex considevetion having besn given to the
watter, tha Zoning Appeslaficsrd m a! the epinion that mﬂm:m district
boundary changs weald be compatible with the seighborbood conaerued and would
not ba in osnflict with the pmym th of the plan for the develop-
ment offisde Gounty, Florids, and recosmmendsd epproval of the sawe, and

WHEREAS, 15-day notice of the time end place of the meeting of this Board
was published, as required by the Boning Provedurs Ordinange, and sfter rveview-
ing the yecord and recommendation of the Zouing Appeals Board end having given
an opportunity for intevested partiss o be haaxd, aod m cousidering the
racord snd recoewendation of the Toning Appesls Beayd, sud all wetters presented
at the meeting, it i» the opinion of this Board that tha requested district
boundary change would be compatible with the neighborhoed concerned snd does
sot oomfiict with the principles and inceut of the plas for the devalopment of
Dade County, Vierida, end should be approved;

OV THEXKPORE & IT RESOLVED by the Board of Gounty Comsiasioners, Dade
County, Floride, thet the requestad district boundary change e and the same is
hersby approved, as recemmended by the Zoning Appesls Boavd, and said property
is hereby soned sscovdingly.



313441
VS
itmm §3-516
mmmmxumumnmm o make mmwm
notations upen the mips and records of the Metvepolitan Dede m $ullding and
Zordng Department.

PASSED ARD ADOPTED this 1lth day of October, 1863,

DADE COUNTY, FLOREDA
‘BY XT8 DOAND OF COUNTY
- COMMEBSFONKRS

s W F. RUSSELL

Baputy Oletk

Heard 9/16/63
Ko, 63-9-48
10/29/63

e



STATE OF FLORIDA )
) 8s:
COUNTY OF DADE )
1, E. B. LEATHERMAN, Clerk of the Circult Court in and for Dade .County,
Florida, and Ex-Officio Clerk of the Board of Gounty Commissioners of sald
~ County, DO FEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a tm‘a‘n& correct: -

copy of Besalution No. _, adopbed by the said Board of County

Commissioners at its meeting held on Outober 1lth , 19 63 .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal on

this ist day of Rovenber ., Al D. 1963 .

B+ B. LEATHERMAN , Ex-0fficio Clerk
Board of County Commuissioners
Dade County, Florlds

SEAL

Board of County Commissionexs
Dade County, Florida
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V-85

ResoLTIon w, 9439

The following rescluticn wes offered by Comsissloner Grant
Stockdale

: __» seconded by Comnissionsr Bugh Peters
and upoms vote duly adepbeds

SHEHEAS, 1% hes beem meds %0 appeer to this Board thot Harold 4. Luma is
the ownur of thet property deseribed as Lot b and the West 272% of the Nerth
66,33% of Lot §, Blosk 3, Anended Plat of Uraneda Perk Svbdivisian (P8 23,
Pges 28 = imonded ¥3 LD, Pge. 21)3 3000 South of S.4, 76th Street between
5.9, Lith Court and Fonee de Lecn Bouleverd, Dade County, Florids, snd

WHEREAS, said Harold i Laws hes spplied to the Dade Go.nty Board of
Adfustment for sn exception to lot frontage znd lot sres recuwirements to pers
it the resubdivision of Lhe abowedeseribed property imto two (2) bwilding
sites, 1 to have & frontage of 100' eu 8,¥, LOth Cowrt and one (1) to hewe &
Waw.n'uwmwmm,mrmﬁﬁmm
Oude Comnby Board of Adjustment bas denied, snd

WHEREAS, said Nerold A. lamm kug appesled the decision of the Board of
Wumm@mw&m«ummm
mmwmummmmmmmmmmmmm
naving been given to the matber, it sppesrs to this Sosrd that the reguested
sxoeption ziwuld be granbeds

HOW THIRIFORE BE 1T RESOLVED by theBomrd of Coumty Cosmissioners, lede
Gounty, Flerida, tiat the decision of the Dede Coumty Board of idjustment be,
and the seme is hereby reversed snd the vequesbed exoeption to the regulations
bes and the sane is bereby acproved,

The omi:g Direstor is hereby directed to make the necesssry motations
wpem the meps and records of the Dede Cownty Flamming, Zoning, end Building
Departaant, ’

PASIED AND ABETZD tuis 18T dey of March s 1956,

Meacs - 30-55 (84 o M’Q |

Ng\'@ o ms\ﬁ:?z
509 - 56

2433
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Soptenber 30, 1955

i Robert Gy Heclor
Pe (a Dox 1311
Mad, 30, Flordda

Dear Mye Hacbors

“nelomed ia a copy of Bezolution Nee 3004 adopted by thas Board of
County Commissionsrs, Dade Cowty, Floride, approving a apecdal
permit for twa (2) sub-gtandard acrs lots m Lot 1, High Crest
Subdivisiom. TFlease notoe that tle plab must be recoxded wildn
minsby (90) days fram the date of sald racolubion.

Vary Sruly yours,

Chester C, Czcbrinski, Deputylirector

Dade Connty Ppamming, Zocdng, & Hldge Dephe

ceC/lera
Basle



L IV=25

RESOLUTION NO.  BEok

The following resolubion was offered by Commissioner Pregton B. Bird

y seconded by Commissioner Jegse H. Yarborough ’
and upon vote duly adopteds

WHEREAS, Robert C. Hgctor has applied for a change of zone fram EU=1

(One Acre listates) to LRU (Limited Residential) to permit recording of a plat
with reduced lot size on lot 1, Jgh Crest Subdivision (FB 59, Pges Y7} North
side of S,W. 78th Street 700! East of Ponce de Leon Road (SW L9th Ater;ue),
Dade County, Florida, and

WHEREAS, a public hearing of the Dade Got;nty Zoning Conmission was adver=-
tised and held as required by law and aftor hearing all interested parties and
considering the adjacent areas, the Zoning Commission recommended that the
application for change of zone be denied, but that a gpecial permit for two
(2) sub=standard acre lots be approved with plat restrictions against resube
division, and

WHEREAS, it appears to this Board that the requested change of zone
would not be in accord with the overall comprehensive zoning plan for Dade
County, Florida, but that the special permit, as recommended by the Zoning
Commission, would be in accord therewith;

HOY TMEREFORE BE Il RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners, Dade
County, Florida, that the rquast-gd ql}gnge pf _zo_nofmboi,ﬂ andthe sameis l}g;fe_by
dmiad‘! but tl}at. t_l}e special perm:l.t, as reconmended by the Zoning anpission,
be, and the same is hereby approved and use of said property is hereby
approved accordingly. - |

The Zoning Director is hereby directed to make the necessary notations
upon the maps and records of the Dade County Planning, Zoning, and Building
Department and to issue said special permit and all desired permits in accoxfd-
ance with the temms and conditions of this resolution upon recording of the
plat in question providing that the same is recorded within ninety (90) days
from the date of this resolution.

PASSED AND ADOFTED this 20th day of September » 1955,

HEARD B-15=~55
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RESOLUTION NO, _3197

The following resolution was offered by Commissioner Preston B, Bird

, seconded by Commissionex Jesse H, Yarborough

, and upon vote duly adopted:

WEREASA‘I. 'I‘.‘,. Rﬁse and others have applied for & ohangé_of zone from
RU=1 lone family residential) with various minimum cubic content requirements to
KU-1 ;(one acre aaﬁate) with a minimum cuble content requirement of 17,500 e¢.f. oOn
the NEi of Bection 31-54_8-.-41.__3; Se We 47th to 52nd Avenues and 72nd (8unset Drive)
to 80th Streets (Davias Road), and

WHEREAS public hearings of the Dade County Zoning Gommisaion Were held and
advertised by the Zoning Director as required by law, and |

WHEREAS said applicants have subsequently amended their application to the
East three-quarters of the said NE%, and -

WHEREAS the Dade County Zoning Commission, gfter_comidoring the adjacent
areas and hearing all interested partles, recomnended the following changes of zone:

RU-l (various minimum oubic. contents) to EU-1, 17,500 cefe min-

{mm on the East three-quarters of the NE} of Section 31-54S=-

L1E with the exception of the hereinefter described areas which
shall remain RU-1 with an inoreased minimum cubie gontent to

15,000 c.fe?

£ NE: NE} NBY (a/k/a Blke 1, University Place, Pb. 19, Page \
45), and ' ' l

South 289.58% of E SER NEk Ni} (a/k/a‘lots 8 tbru 19, inclu-
sive, Bli, 2, University Place, Fbe 19, Pgs 45), end

the North 105' of the Hast 434' of the NE} S£k NEE, and

e |

Blks. A, B, ¢, 1, 6, and 7-Amsnded Grande Park (Pb. 23,
Pg. 28 and Pb, 40, Pge 21), and

East 150" of the South 165' of the NWh SE: NE, end
gagt 175" of the South 65' of the N SE; SEX Nik;

ALl of ‘the afo_rédescriﬁed property lying within the NEL
of Section 31-54S-41E, and

VIIEREAS it appears to this Board that the sald changes of zone and mini-
mum cuble contént requirement as ré&ommended by the Zoning Gommission are in asccordan
with and for the betterment of the overall ogmprehensive zoning plan for Dade County,!
NOW THEREFORE BE IT R&":OU')’ED by the Board of County Gormnissiohers, Dade
County, Florida, that sald changes of zone and hinimmn cubie c¢ontent requirements be
and the same are hereby approved a‘s recommended by the Zoning Commission.
The Zoning Director is hereby directed %o make the necessary cl;anges upon
the maps and records of the Dade County Zoning Departmnent
Moo M. 10 4 /.(’.

Adopted this  3rd  day of May, 1949
. 42507





